TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM500042

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Barbara C. Stachowski		11/29/2018	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Flip Clip Technology, LLC	
Doing Business As:	Hairagami Company	
Street Address:	19 Orinda Way, Suite L	
City:	Orinda	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94563	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2534617	HAIRAGAMI	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4085309797

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-530-9700

Email: JOWENS@HOLLP.COM

HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 162 NORTH WOLFE ROAD

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan o. owens
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan O. Owens/
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_11_29_2018#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006491 FRAME: 0077

900475884

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is executed this <u>17</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2018, by Barbara C. Stachowski, an individual (Assignor) having a main place of business at 19 Orinda Way, Suite L, Orinda, CA 94563.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the mark HAIRAGAMI, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,534,617, dated January 29, 2002 (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Flip Clip Technology, LLC - dba Hairagami Company, a California limited liability company (the "Assignee") having its main place of business at 19 Orinda Way, Suite L, Orinda, CA 94563, is desirous of acquiring the Trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged by the parties, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and set over to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Barbara C. Stachowski
Signature: Barbara a Hodward
Date: 11 29 18

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California

County of CONTINA COSTA

enda Hasell, notary public

On Motterviller (AT), AUL before me. A personally appeared

**Mose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in bis/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

RECORDED: 11/29/2018



Bivoo Slaggoo

TRADEMARK REEL: 006491 FRAME: 0078